Rule4.24 - CVL

{a) Insert full name of
company

(b) Insert full name(s)
and address(es)

(c) Insert date

Presenter's name,
address and reference

(if any):

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s
Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S.95/99

For Official Use

J

Company Number

3061401

{a)NH Computer Training Plc

Limited

| (b)
DEVDUTT PATEL

D M PATEL & CO

40 GREAT JAMES STREET
LONDON

WC1N 3HB

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company's affairs

as at (¢) 10 December 2002

Ao ef

Signed

Date /0/f2~2c;al_,_

D M PATEL & CO

40 GREAT JAMES STREET
LONDON

WC1IN 3HB

DP/TT/ NH Computer Training Plc

For Official Use

Liguidation Section Post Roomn
LD5 wLMROZGHRS 0341
COMPANIES HOUSE nHaUw




Rule 4.34-CVL

(a) Insert name
and accupation
{b} Insert full
address

Form 4.19
Statement of Affairs

in the maiter of NH Computer Training Pic
and
In the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement as to the Affairs of NH Computer Training Plc

On the 10 December 192002 the date of the resolution for winding up

Affidavit

This Affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner
of Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form

| (a) Michael Smith
Director

of (b) 61 Horace Bay Gardens
Letchworth
Hertfordshire
SG6 4XP

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked 1-17 are to
the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the
affairs of the above named company as at 10 December 2002 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as
providers of computer software training.

Sworn at

30 Great James Street, London WC1N

7

Date  10.12.2002 Signature éé ]) Q/ f zﬁ )
Before me i &%z Yo i}

A Solicitor

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly
requested to make sure that the full name, address and description of the
Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in
the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects
will mean that it is refused by the court, and will need to be re-sworn.




A-Summary of Assets

ASSETS
Assets specifically pledged:-
Trade debtors

Less: Fixed Charge-

Rent Deposits

Less: Fixed charge

Assets not specifically pledged:-
Trade marks

Development costs

Computer equipment

Furniture fittings and equipment

Other debtors

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature /MHJJ/\Z( /ﬁ% Date  10.12.2002

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
126,216 126,218
(243,050) {243,050)
(116,834) (116,834)
61,439 61,439
(61,439) (61,439)
421,642 150,000
552,510 -
33,167 11,275
21,480 5,370
34,600 -
946,565 166,645




A1- Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from Page A) 166,645
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:- £
H M Customs and Excise {(VAT) 369,772
Inland Revenue (PAYE & NIC) 523,146
892,918
Estimated deficiency as regards preferential creditors 726,273
Debts secured by a floating charge:- £
Estimated deficiency of assets available 726,273
for non-preferential creditors
Non-preferential claims:- £
Trade and expense creditors 905,530
H M Customs & Excise (VAT) 491,593
inland Revenue 597,980
Sharehalders’ Loan account 1,922,768
3,917,871
Estimated deficiency as regards creditors 4,644 144
Issued and called up capital:- £
Ordinary shares of £1 each 1,600,000
Preference shares of £ 1 each 5,000,000
6,600,000
Estimated total deficiency as regards members 11,244,144
p 4
A
Signature . / . Date 10.12.2002
7




- i "
. aleq - \x\xg&;\@\ alneubis
VR
zoog'zl ol x v

B #8801 40 T ZAA UopuoT]
£9'v00°L uojbuipped ‘189S peaid £Z21-1Cl Runosg soig Aueg
¥HO 9LIW Sy $10J0B4U0D
Z0'6£9 auoIsplel'peoy suaanp Agisaud |eaos|3 piojsaliy

X6 700 X9s89
ZE'GLT ‘1915840100 'ABpA BunIg 'QUQ SIXY s Aqusy

ads £TND SHaH 'PIORIOIS
69'8€.'C s, doysig 'peoy weukey 016 ylewely

fuewien usjeH-lopiessng L Zeoy
FAVWATA ‘0z agessiey| ‘9IamZIgususssIfg £y UCDPLY

Sy9 9H3T ybinquipz
89 . ybien sens vopniisuoD ¢y SUSAQ Malpuy

936 LUl
19'290'} yBinquip3 us9s21Q S|4 YInog 96 soydelBeydly

dv8 ZLH3 ybinquipg
120901 ‘Aempeolg ashoyyinog vl SU0g g UESID IIY

dHs ¢lH4
VG /28 yBinquips ‘soeila L 19yIewAeH S8 Areq slapuexs|y

447 OMS Hodxyoals
gzZ'LEgl fingpa.g ‘peoy flamwiord 2 1N P17 1B2U09)3 pielY

N8 AL O3 uopuo’]
95'9¢8'L MOY llyung 00} ‘esnoy Auaquing od Aunoag g aid 1AV

1YL DLAA UOpuOT
67'65 20B]d PIORE]S # ‘@snoH BUIDSI dnois AIS €

3 usalb 104pain 4q pley 3
AlINoas jo anjeA Aunoas s1eq Ajunoas Aue Jo s|ielaqd 1qop 40 JUNoWYy {opooisod ypm) ssalppy Wew|B(3 J0 JOIPaId JO dWeN

goueape ui pred sjunowe Bule|d sIawoisnd pue sjuswaaiBe S[es jeuonipuoo 1o Buises [aneyd ‘aseyoind

‘uoissassod s Auedwoo ayy ul Auadoud Janc ap J0 Uonualel Buleld SI0)pAId pue §30IM3S 10 spooh jo Lddns ayy jo

SHOLIaTI™D ANVANOD

-al1y Japun slofpald AJljuspl 1SNl NOA 830N

4 abed




S e, N | /
3eq § \ § aunjeublg
~>
2002'clL gl _ v

sob|y

26°L26°LETID 9F0-G61 | Sal0jjellly ‘sellawoy
08°6LE ap JebnT ‘oluesuel sp 1101 olYIPT Bunoy % 1sW13 ‘luiwen den

[ge £y SouE "SaWESSION
vG'/€ 3je1s3 pun ajUAA "sjebelppi auaIbAH uouued

Sd¢ 135 uoploT]
LKA 88Ul ssog 7 ‘@snol ssog /| P17 HIS Asng

ary i1v sUeH ‘sueqlyls
02'950°¢ 'PEOY plAYIeH HE1 ‘9SNOH eaualelD 132415 Hooug
Sdl €aM SHaH 'yHomsuewoly [eudiieuisiu)
06'1L6¢ 18818 4oINyD ‘9snoH INYg YJOMIDN ssauIshg
€1'125'2 dv9 vg weybuiwig ‘19048 jing zv S2|MOU UoInig »g

S48 818 weybuiuug
LKA ‘ASJOOH ‘192438 JIBH 0€/82 | UBOIUYDa| ey weybuiug

SHE L g weybuiwng ‘AspjooH 1sans
0582/ JaUspal4 Qg ‘anus) usbiy 'y aun Auedwion Bujuea)n so7 ssg

VN.
G006’ €H3 ybinquipz ‘Jusosesd sjineN £ | piT Juswebeuepy Juegiaseag
STA XA dNS 1 Sg |0islig 198118 aijopay | syBnougsuepn Joloyoesg
€209 Val WA UopuoT '18ang Jaxeg g piemieH Aols OQag

HX0 ¥lvd

BUIYSYIM ‘oBpugmo] “Nred ssauisng
GP'2.6'9 9SJ0H )AL ‘PEOY JOSPUIAA juswsbeuep Jaxeyg

3 uanib loypaso AQ pey 6'¥88'01L 319
Anoaas jo anjep, Aunoaas ajeg Aunoas Aue Jo siiejeQ 199p JO WinoLy (epoojsod ypm) ssaippy WIEWIEID 10 JONPRID JO aWeN

‘uorssassod s Auedwoo sy ul Auadoid Jano apy jo uonusied Bulure)s sioypais pue sadales 10 spoob Jo Addns auj Jo

doueApe Ui pled sjunowe Buiwie)d sistuojsnd pue sjuswsaiBe ajes [2UORIPUOD Jo Buises) [a)eyd ‘eseyoind-aiy Japun s10)ipaIo AHIUSPI JISNW oA 1oN

SHOLIA3HO ANVANOD

G abey




alneubig

~N /
7777
z00Z°ZL 0L ,
B2 EEL'BGI IO MA9 9AD Aljuarc)
05608’ ‘L0SL X08 O d 'esno g10 | sedmeg Buluel) Jendwo)
NDZ YEOI uopuoT 1eans
96°209'8l ydiojog 1S G ‘©ShoH Hojnesg SUOIEDIUNWILLIOD3D ] )OO
Az LN DUIUUOAA ‘pECY squuoduie
05142 PY] YN SouBul4 S0I0AU) DESH $)5H0)4 UOID
vXp 1gad Agied ‘peoy
05°0. AMIUAA Yuel ] IS ‘ashol uobejuad Py SUSPIEAA 4gnyD
VX +zoa AqiaQ ‘peoy
8E 66V SMUM NuBI4 IS ‘asno uobejusd P11 2414 ganyD
Y1 GHE 19siog ‘uinowsuinog
0212/ ‘peoy Bdg aqwoosog G¢ 1910H BUUD
19/ Z1LOd siieg
vl 0¥ jauxoeIg '098E X0g O d | Old |BUOjBUISIUl UOLISISSUD
MEa6
£O'¥6G'C V|03 UopuoT 18808 PIO oY L-grL PY] Meoreyd
dvZ JamM
00°09Z susH ‘Hepey 'yoeoiddy uonels z) | suonnjos senduiog peyied
148 23 uopuo’ [y
G9'20¢ ‘peoy sBu 8LL-ZL1L SSUIYOBIA SSaUIShg [BAuUSD
170 £40 HipieD “Jed ssaulsng
oF'0¢9 suolsly 1S ‘esnoH Aemuo) saljijioed UOIXED
r38 1AM
18082 SPSH 'PioREM ‘Peoy abeIRdIA 69 Buiuel | jejof JsAiered
3 uaAIb Toypasd Aq pjay 26',26'LEF4d
Aunoas Aue jo s|iejeg 1gop Jo Junowy (apoojsod y)m) ssauppy JUEWE[D J0 JONP3ID JO SWEN

AINoss Jo anjep

Anoss aleqg

‘uoissassod s Aueduos ayy u Apadold 19a0 S JO UoRUSIS) Buy
aoueape U pred sjunowe Builier siswolsnd pue sjudLls

aiBe ajes (BUONIPUOD JO

WD SIOHPBaID PUB SDIAOS JO spoob jo Ajddns 9y3 jo
Buises| 1oReYo “@sey2Ind-a.Iy J9pUN SI0NPaId AJUSp| ISNW NOA 8I1CN

SHO11dFHD ANVdNOD

g abed




21eq § a1nyeubls
rA o[ AY]"
ade
G#'809°16E 310 g1H3 ybinguipg ‘peoy eybieIlomeN
G9'CEC yed pieuud) ‘asnoy Buiweld g¢ s,pa¥sn(} B |ucq
Mas
6G €66 GE w103 uopuo? ‘188is pIO 9rL-gvl 21d [eniniy @ uopuo god
L00Z L1 VL anp saluouw j|e buunoss ainuagag M6
000¢'30°02 s199p %004 uo aBieyd paxid | 00'0S0'SHE V103 uopuo 19948 PIO 9vl-evi 9l4 so30e4 Q04
MGG 9¢3S ucpuo ‘peoy
LZLIEL abpug Aajbuey sjuad ol LT Syl UmoID
AueulsD) yqueo
G5 DES yBinqweH 29/22 ‘€ 29EIS BIIUSS Buiuies] g Buinsucd 14D
dH6
0625 HLAS uopuo 19ang usand pIo 2 ssauisng 5di0D
LV0 ALD3 uopuo 18348
G6'68Y'L yBinquuoN gL ‘@snoH ybinguroN pyq Buiues ajeiodiod
1NE Y¢OF uopuoT 189S uisises
G/l 12219 $-7 ‘@SNnoH suoAt 00jd | p1 (UopuoT) I81BAN 190D
S oLl YN8 gHI uopuo 18248 Uoplog g} B3AIJ §[OF JOpUs)
a39 ¥ N uopuo’
65'16S'S 1eess UBIH 0ol ‘ebueio Byl Buisiuaapy peIu0D
vd9 L2d
Le'208 ureybujng ‘uc)jQ 'peoy Ujoduri 82 PY7 SiEnuE JoIndwo)
60} UBduonels
'YDJOGUBAN(Q] UBA MNOYDD)
GZ'198'E quoaiain 3q LOSE ‘v1L261L Shalsod Ag ulel | ndwo)
3 Uanb 10Npad Ag play BZEEL 653 19
Amoas JO amEA Aunoes sieq Aunoss Aue Jo spe1ag 19ap Jo Junowy {apomsod yjim) s52IppY JUew g0 Jo JOJP8.d JO SLUEN

‘uorssassod s AuBdion ay) ul ALgdoid JaA0 3l JO UOKUBISI Buiwieo SIoppaId pue saaInes Jo spoof jo Addns ay; Jo
aoueape ur pied sjunoe Bujwie|o siewojsnd pue sjuswiea.be ajes feucnipuod 1o Bulses) [PREYD ‘aseyoInd-a.ly JSPUN SIOPPAIO AUSP] SN NOA SJON

SHOLIaIHD ANVJNOO
] abed




e 4
aleqg % aineudis
2002 ¢l 0L
ZL'CLL'AGE 34D VAL GEVYM
0F'6E9 uojbuLIBAA (IN 1deQ) 06 X089 O d GOMION WOl 1BIsu3
AAQ OZN UOpuUOoT 'aUOISIoYAA
88°.G/ ‘peoy YbIH 901 '@shoH jusmiad syi9) BuisiyeApy DT
NXi 6S pIaayg Hurj edong
§.'¢9¢ yied ssauisng podiiy pieiyeys P11 (MN) Y4400 043
NySg ZGH3 UBlyloT ISSAA
‘"ingxotg ‘Sjeis] euisnpu) suiegi
GOBLL jseg ‘peoy sbunoy ‘esnoH aAg sasldieiug a|beg
ad) ¢4
00'¢cs weyBuulig '19ans |IBYMBN L6 senbiuiwoq
NG €LHY xessng
}sam ‘Bujpasg JemoT ‘so|ge1g
LLpLE) pIoJBULIPIOAA ‘BSNOH YOBOD BY L 1WA
H3Z LYAA 84iysayD “UoIbULLIBAA
00052 AsimoH 'asojp seulydig 1S z9 suogntog solydelo 1eybig
VSN ‘C0iF6 VO
[ASA T4 00S{0UERIH UeS ‘19818 UosileH g60) yulyL |eudiqg
aA0 FIML
G908’} Xas3|pPIN ‘Weyled ‘z6lL Xog O d doysx4opn leubig
aAl Flmd
999/ X8s3|ppIN ‘Wey)ad ‘z6l xogd O d P17 XN [euojewsaiu] THA
DDZ £N uopuoT '‘peoy
0S L1 3yed sjuabay zze ‘asnoH Aems)en) JoulalU| Uowag
ayl ZL9Y siieg " |pwioelg ‘peoy
B69'CrE usa1sam '9snoH Jueqiiil ‘e¢ 3deqg $}oNpo.d iiIsQ
3 uonb loppaus Aq pray SH'809°LGE F 19
AlInoas jo anjep, Ajnoss ajeqg Anoas Aue Jo spgyeq 199p JO Junowy (apooysod yum) ssalppy WBLWIE[F 1O JO)PRIT JO SWEN

‘uotssassod s Auedwoo ay) ui Apadoid J1ano sy} Jo uonualal Bultuiep stopals puk Sadss 10 spoch jo Alddns sy jo

asueape u pied sjunowe BujwielD siawolsno pue sjuawasiBe ajes (euolpuod o Buises| |apeys ‘eseydInd-aay Japun siolpas Ausp! 1SNW NoA 20N

SHOLId3dHO ANVdIWOD

g obed




s1E(]

¢00Z¢i 0l

- !

aimeubig

¥0'625'¥9€ 340
0l v/6

317 1IN 15155 0ue AIpEodld
‘asnoH uoybuliapm 4oold 6

S3UBUI4 DT LD SONBLLIOU

92'e8¢e

ON6 DX Aaung ‘Uopholn
‘uo)Buippy MaN ‘ABAA UBDINA
‘anuan ssaUIsSNg UBIINA €1-L 1

uawdinb3 sy 10edu)

SE9¢

N6 ALDT UopUR] 188438 PIO 6.2

ssaidx3 uuj Aepijoy

98'¢/¢e

dri oM
UopuoT ‘PECY YHWSISWLIBH #/ |

Sa0IAI9S
Buysignd 1exiewiey

e vic

DS INZD3 Uopuo
llean uopuo ‘asnoH Aingsiies

P71 MOH UosiLeH
S82IMBS

eS|l

SS0 913N sy ‘sucispleiy
‘PEOY SPIBU0ST 1S '9SNOH UCSIEAA

jusluabeuewl Jipain uopie.io

05°/8S

1I'Z (LM UOPUOT 198115 PIOJXQ 181

SESIA [Bq0[D

61808

SNE OAS UOpUOT ‘peoy Weybulny
8G| ‘sma AIgISIN ‘9SNOH {Bqo[D

pi7 Bujuiel L 1egqojs)

S6'¥le

d91 €9H S4YSHIoA
YUON ‘elebmotie ‘UnosD uoyig

ue[d 085)

6599

aovr LAD Auaac) ‘6LL Xo0g O d

ssalidx] jesapad

25'ESL L

dsi L3 uopuo
19811g ulyould ¥ 'pleA suosuyor

p17 asnop Aloyoe

GLBly

42 GEW JSisauduely
‘ypomsiie] ‘Joang pleyebpy

sale(q ssaidxg

E]
A1unoas o anfep

uanb

Ajunoas sjeq]

10)1paid Aq piay
Awinoas Aue Jo s|reieq

ZLlZllZ5e3 g
199p 40 junowy

(spoojsod yum) ssalippy

JUBWIE(D JO JONPAID JO SWEN

‘uoissassod s Auedwe ayp ur Apadoud 1eae o jo LoRusiar BUILIBD SIONPaIS pue sa0IAas Jo spoob jo Addns ayp Jo

aoleape Ul pied sjunowe Buiwe|o sawwo)sno pue sjuswasife ajes feuolipuod 1o Buises) [plieyd ‘9seydnd-siiy Jspun sI0Npao AUap| JSN NoA 90N

SHOLId3dD ANVAINOD

6 obed




aleg ameubig
Z00Z'2i 0l S
98°/F0'€8E 340 "d6 ZN uopuo ‘pecy ybiH ERIETTG)
26°€Le vL-Z1 ‘P17 Buiysiiangd 1oeau0) axe|g Jo Jaquiey uopuon
949 9ZNS Aeung ‘pesypuil
oLalLe’| 'PEOY PIOfil| ‘9SNOH BI0NbaS | old SUoeduNWWIo) AUaqi]
Zaz 8y4 bung
G2'866 'ugaibjjapn '9snoy puoluwnIg P11 1j Buwies
1dZ ¥1H3
$2'18 ybinquip3 Yred uingAeuniy y/9¢ Syl
Ore LAD
Ausnog ‘liysio4 ‘peoy soopep
00'62¢ ‘9SNOH pueldyINgG ‘P11 dnoID JdHr P17 dnols dHr
raz syin
0052z Jeisayouely ‘PIRINIYAA ‘9S0ID dled g se|bnoQ uoser
HOL
00'G9l DOIN J91SaYouBN ‘ezeld AlNpeodly |210H Ajjipeadld siuep
d¥6 ZPMIN plojpag
8. ¥9L°Z) ‘uolsdwia)y ‘BNUSAY JIWSOD P17 Buuesy ||
Sd8 zSg [ojsug
Vi vL 19ans falng ‘asnoH Aumejai ) P11 18048d ssaidxg yuipsiy]
NOY LS anysyieg
£1'896'| 'yBnolg ‘anusay uolury 9ot P17 Buiusea pengusiu
V¥ /30 anysigieq uoisay|| ‘peoy
99°/¢ IINH Alenp ‘Aepa uipaly ‘gl Niun AUl AN [emuy
NAL 6LHY x8ssng
6£'88¢2 1S9MA ‘pealsulD jsed ‘L xog9 O d aleoyjeay leni)
3 uaAiB Joypalis &q play v0'6/5¥5¢ 318
Anoas jo snjep Ajunoas ajeq Aunass Aue jo spelag 1gep Jo unouy (epo2jsod unm) ssauppy JUBLIE[Q 10 10}PaID JO SWEN

‘uoissassod s Auedwioo sy ul Auadosd 1ano apn 0 uonuslR Builre|d sIoNPaID pLUE SOIAISS 10 SPOOB Jo Alddns sy jo

gouenpe Ut pled sjunolwe Bulwiero s1swoisno pue sjuswssibe ajes [BUOKIPUOD 10 Buises) 1BlEYD ‘aseyaind-a.y 1apun sio)paio AHUap) ISNL No A 230N

SHOLIQ3"D ANVANOD

0} ebed




aeq

2ooczl oL

aineubtg

89°0LLTLY 31D

6 ¥¥9'82

G0/26 ¥ 'BUY ElUES
0Li 9INg ‘peoy 1eAd 1seq 1E£zi

EJUOD BUlY BlUBS HN

gscel

Y3ay EVd Asisied
‘UNoD MBIUaY €21 'WNOD UMW €

SUOIEDIUNLLILLOD LLUO2IBN

12789

LZ A UOPUOT HOMSIYD ‘BueT
vojbuiling “led ssauisng yueboy |

P11 S9N

15°186°C

191 dIMS uocpuoT
Moy Asgliy ‘asnoH Ay

P11 SBUIploH MN YON

09'¢9s

S99 8NN SjuBYHON 'ybnoiogbuljjspn
‘YInog wie4 yied ‘eso Aqie(

OOSIN

SC'69L

NIl 0ZHY xassng
1S9 ‘'YHOMBIRIY "IN ‘uesph3 4

uojbuualylg I

457101}

HHO €L J21seuoue
‘190u1g yooug Jaddn eG.Z

108117 OI0IN

Ov ¥Si'8e

Alelliacy PIOWSISA
§2/€€-Q '8-91 sdens ayouezuUsi
-14 'HQWS uonnqusig uuewsjayag

BlIuaT) JUswyINg HOSOIoIN

go'lLe

g3 Wedod
uopuoT ‘desymise] Oz ‘@snoH yasd

Aunoas enep

ZL'80¢€'6

HES GLIN Jasayduey 'ZZL Xeg O d

Ilounog AN Jeissyauepy

16°0Z2'T

aNZ 241 aaysdolys ‘pioyel
poopp uojBuiuucq 'unon Yed 1sa(
731 €57

[BucnEwSu] 2010 0934T

Y8812

spas 'aue yled ‘9snoH Yen

Buroinosay uslo]

3

EYY
Aunoas sieq

loypato Aq pjay
Alunoas Auve Jo spreleQ

98°Zv0'€853 39
1g8p j0 Junowy

{apooisod upm) ssalppy

IUBLIIE[D JO JOYPaID JO SLUBN

Amnoas jo anjep

‘uoissassod s, Auedwod auj W Apadoud Jan0 a Jo uonualal Bullleld S10)ipaso pue $9o1/2s Jo spoob Jo Aiddns ay; o
aoueape U pred sjunowe Bullwie|o s1awoysnd pue sjuswsalbe ajes |Buolpuos 1o Buises) |ayeys ‘aseysind-aay j8pun si0)pad AMUspl JSNW NOA 8JON

SHOLIA34D ANVdNOD

L1 eBed




s18Q - N § ainjeubis
zooz ¢l 0l e
2522626310 Mgae
Z6'1/6'80% Y103 uopuoT 18848 PIO 9vi-Zrl $8)eloossy ueyad
HOZ ¥YIOM
G1'G88 UOPUOT ‘SNUdAY UBDIIS [Z-L1 doysyoocd Od
OMS8 8137 Sdlysis)sedo
08 0Ly ybnologJeH 19xel /629 X0g O d $80.n0s8Y [EWRdD
Ve
05011 SH3 ubinguipg ‘anusAy Uold 637 | BUuURS|) SMOPUIAA PUB 0O
L2°LB0'L ygl 37 48)s80197 'PEOY Nom|o | salbojouyoa ) 1erRYo
M9 TN
85¢. Jajsayouely 19818 uojeq uyor £z leg yompueg ysy| suauqQ
JAL 090 A81Ng ‘uopAoi)) 1e8ag
vr'E62'G Yled gg '9snoH sied 'L0'€ aing pI1 sjoenuod LIN
ddl 8MS UopuoT
¥6 404 199115 SS|IIN "Sdeld Jlopny L} Buluiel] S+N
XX¥ LON Weybunon
00°06£'9 ‘8TYE lewpy ‘@0l soueul weybugioN Jo Al
AH € 8N weybugioN ‘ybnosogyg slaueel)
Ge'GrL'e ‘peOY UBWHIAA ‘9SNOH Ylegezi|3 [edisnpu) weybumjon
N8 029y a4lysileg
00282 ‘AINgmaN ‘asusjea weyusyg Auedwory Jousje] BIXSN
50.¢6 Y 'Buy EluES
£2°090°0¢ 0LL 8ins ‘peoy JoAd I1se3 Lez| BUUY BJUES SUOZIIOH MaN
F uaalb 10}pai3 Aq piay 89°012¢i¥3 19
AlUnoas Jo anjep, Aundas aeq funoas Aue jo spe1ad] 98P JO unowy (opooysod ypm) ssaippy JUBLUIRIS 10 JOYRSID 10 SN

‘uoissassod s Auedwoo ay) ul Auadoad Jano api jo uonualas Bunuielo siolpald pue $30iAs 10 spoob jo Addns sy jo
aoueape ul pled sunowe Bujwie|s siawolsno pue sjuawsaibe ares |euolpuoco 1o Buises) layeyo ‘eseysind-aiy Japun s1olpaid AJjuspl 1snll noj aJoN

SHOLId3HD ANVANOD

ZL abed




areqg ~—— 1 ameubrs
Z00Z' 2L 0l P /
9/°228'7963 40 Ors AlLD3 ucpuot
cy'seTL ‘PEOY 11BMSOD LGZ ‘¥ B £'2 SHUN Jofusssapy JOMSHOING
gnNL 211
soul ‘edioys|ige ‘sieis3 [elsnpul
8¢ £l peoy JIo9 'peoy asudiapul ‘ag Jun soifojouyoa ) wnueny
nst
LC 68 LH3 yBnguip3 '1eeng sMew 1S 02 p11 s1ouno) 430
144 L1XO SIYSpIoXO
100pIq ‘UUOMSHMEH Mled
00'L6¥'C |BLISNPU| PESWILINCS YIBd JoLleH L p17 Buiures] 4os30.d
FSS 710d allysylag AIngmsN 'peoy
00°0¥8'L abpuqueH ‘unog Jausybury /2 HaAlld
v3E G JBIssyouBly
09°69L'L shay piojeg ‘Aenp abuyeox3g L anBWoId UeAAS
410 6VH X9s3jppIN
8E 2GS ‘A)quUIapA ‘pPEOY U0ling 8¢ uny Juud
aas
W lEY'S LON weybugioN ‘sue Jelld ¢e-1e P17 JusWAo|dWw g addlutdld
Hve
PEVZ6'EL ALDT uopuo ‘19aAg [ejuad evl P11 Buhuid uoisisid
aas
BE'VEL'L LON weybupoN 'gg/s Xx0g O d uabiamod
gLl LY Xass3 'pIojuIoy
‘pIEASINOG BIUENY '2UUST) PIOJWOY
0L'€8Z'L eyl ‘guun 00|42 PUe | | pi7 Sied uolhad
AlE 2719 soueT
00004 ‘uoyog ‘poomueH ‘9s0l) PIOJUSY 6 syulg 18jed
3 uanb JoNpaid Ag pay 76'Z2.'6263 19
ANDas JO BN[eA Ajunsas ajeq Aunoss Aue 1o sjielsQg Jgop Jo Junowy (apod)sod yjim) ssaippy JUBWIE|D 10 JOHPaID JO SWEN

-uoissessod s Aurdwod ay) ul Apedoid

aouBApE LI pled sjunce Bulie)s Siswolsnd pue sjuslisaifie 5[es [BUORIPUCT 4O

SHOLIA3HD ANYJINOD

J3A0 9)11 JO uonuAlal Buluned SI0)pPseUd pUe SAVIAIRS 0 spoob Jo Alddns aul jo

Buisea) |a1eyD ‘oseyand-aliy Jopun sIoNpa0 Ajjusp! jSnil NoA 3joN

¢ abed




. 7
ared §\W\\ auneubig
200Z°21'0} |

0G'8GE'1L26 310 JdE ZLdH $1ong ‘Myss[ed
18°Th ‘aue] AesioDn 'esnoH UOID 2SN0YIBAA DIEMYOS

Jue ZidH $ong

‘aquiodApp UBH 'peoy Sujooul
c08ly ‘Uu| sujodur ‘@oe|d pJojAm] | anfojglen alemyos

[W)SF
g. 0L oL XO UoxQ ‘Aungueg ‘9soi) epeuen uoes

MO
296l 064 IInyos “AslIys ‘gLig xed O d 18)EAA JUBI | LIBASS

qade
PG 6l vZ0O3 uopuo ‘peocy SRoEY] € sjedieD Agies

N{JZ2 9H3
1T ¥¥8'T yBunquip ‘uie ‘AenD ey 4 W4 1008
L1 6ET'L Dgy vro mobse '/68e x0d O d 1am0d YsIioos

MEG 9Z3S Uopuo ‘PECY
88'G/ abpug As|buey Jsjuad ol BUL L€ P11 sionpoid (BNSIA S o

NOF LN 191s8youeiy
g8'09 19841 PUBLO BOY MSOM 8UL jRMed sy

MdB6
Zl'6ec w103 uopuoT 1933 PIO 9ri-Cyl P17 8jejdAsY

NAL BiH¥ Xassng
0L'12p 1S9MN ‘pPESISULD 1seT L X0d O d auaibAH 1| IMolusy

3A9 954
c68'E0r joisug ‘pue(pay ‘puepsy LGl | PN salfolouyos ] eled yoesy

3 usalb 1011paJd Aq play 9/°228'7963F id
Anoas Jo anjep Aunoas a1eq Anmnoas Aue jo s[iejeq 18P 40 Junowy {apooisod yjim) ssalppy JUBLUIED JO JONPAID JO SWEN

‘uoissessod s Aueduod ay} ul Apadoid 10n0 By JO UORUBIRI BUILIE|D SI0)P3ID pUE saoues 10 spoof jo Ajddns ayl jo
aoueape ul pred sjunowe Builuled SISWoIsNd pue siuswaaibe apes jeuonpuod to Buises) |pReyo ‘gseyoInd-ally J9PLN SJOYPALS AJNUap! 1SN NOA SJON

SHOLIaaHD ANVdWOD
vl abed




a1ed \N\\N\ aimeubis
200Z2°2i 0l
11026626310 VML
3 ¥9 SSYM uciBulepn '0Sy Xo8 O d sl PEIUN
3A9 984 o1sug
£e1e8 ‘pueipay 'peoy puelpay /G1 ejepuwilil
AdG 0£Sa (01sug Asjwilepn ‘Peod
£T 9V yieaH Aingpe9 £9 ‘WnoQ AingpeDd S]onpold 90O UspLL
aJlyseosuen
9c'691 Aing ‘wopogswey 'y Xod O d P11 MN LNL
NQ/ 8N3 SHaH 'SS0ID LBYieAA
9¢'1L6g s UBIH #2Z-¥L¢ '9SNOH UENUNg Py S810j0aI(QJ VOSWOY L
vde ¥H3 ybinquip3
89°VILE ‘peoy saxAQ UolS[eABY L6 Auedwos aseD jueld syl
05 L2 DDE AEDT UopuoT ‘JIiH woeg /2 dnouo ABJouAg 8yl
MNZ OSIN Jeisayouey ‘piojles
01281 ‘sAen pioyes ‘Aempeolg 0ES 10110 swwie ]
£6'2hY 100 ¥9 mobsel 19a4g Jadneg 07 Py sjueuodwiod tel
€30 gn 241ysplojpag
29'88¢ ‘'uoyr] jeadg salleyd L P11 @oueUsuEl UONG
N6
63 uopuo ‘ABpn J0UBASOID MiEd
L2896 ssauisng jsed abueyoisiu| ‘LT JuN asnoH salddng
SSO 9L 3N 1UD)H 'BUOISPIRIN
£+'008 '‘pEOY SPJRU0ST 1S ‘9SNOH UOSIEA Py jeuoieulalul Y15
3 uanb lojipalo Aq pley 05°86¢"'L 463 18
Alunoas jo anjea Aunoas sjed Aumnoas Aue Jo siieleg 1G8p JO Junowy (spoojsod yum) ssaippy JUBWIED JO JO)PAID JO SWEN

‘uotssassod s Auedilon sy u Apadord 1on0 Bpj Jo UOHUSIS: Bulwie SI0NPaIO puE SBDIISS JO spoob jo Alddns sy yo
soueape | pied sjunoule BULLIED SIBWO0ISN2 pue sjuewsaalbe a|es [euolipuco Jo Buises| [ei1eyd ‘aseynind-aAy Japun SIONPaID AYUSPL SNl NoA 330N

SHOLIATYD ANVANOD
G| afed




sleq , 7 § aineubis
200Z°ZL 0l : ,

S Py 866 ¥I 10 Qd| ¥203 uopuo P11 Juswabeuepy
LV $8L'0T alenbg Angsuly ¢l ‘WNOD UORLL pun4 maiQ g sdiliud

NEz €8 weybuiuLig
00'659°0F ‘MOY SJOWIOY ‘BlED IOW|OD ayonoj gemol@d

MEB A1D3 UopuoT]
00'89.'226'L 182418 PIO 9FL-ZP| '9SNOH (IU2INYD pajwi Asog -AN

ags ¢ plojes

80e|g suewIea( Z ‘osnoH abpug
L6 9ZL'LZL'L Auuu | ‘elebsueaq Jalssudueiy anuaAsY pue|ul}

vV

/7 j00diaai * ¥o0Q suasny) 1S3
00°69¢°198 UMON Jooj4 € ‘Nun Siaked abie aslox3 pue swolsnd WH
81°226'9 1dZ 19¥ Bupeay MIBAA Sussnp sofied MOJISA

fdg PLNG xaseng
ZL'ear'9 js9pn ‘Bulyuopa "LL0F x08 O d X0Jay

335 8ciN 12iseyouEl
L1801 UONNH S1IT USRI HOOITIIBM GE jesodsig 2)SEAA SAOWSSIM,

Mmde
ZZ'8¥) '8¢ V103 ucpuo j1@sns piQ gri-gkl P17 Aquaiiep

AB. LAMN uopuoT
£9'895'| pecy umojsswer 9Z 'HBUAA Uepwed PITJ00PINQ tHOJBIA

Xr/ 918 aius»ieg
05'92¢'C ‘peayuspiely "'suen JOOW 59 py] ADojouyoa | J1oN SIeA

AQ/ SLAAL XBsaiPPIW
2y’ 8EC weyje 'peoy 1sd104 'asnoH Sdn PIT 84N

3 uanb Jonpen Aq piay 11°026'6.6318
Alin0ss jJo snjep Aunoas aeQ Aunoas Aue jo sliel2q 1g9p jo Jnowy {apoojsod yym) sSaUppy JUBLUIE(D JO JONPSID JO SWEN

aoueape ul pled sjunowe

-uassassod s Auedwios auy ut Ausdosd 1ano ajy) JO LORUSRI BuiLiED SIONPSIO pue S80NISS Jo spoof jo Addns s jo
BulLIED SIaWOISND pue sjuswssibe s[es |euopuod Jo Buisea| (aneyo ‘eseyomnd-ally Jopun S10)paId AJijuspl JSNW NOA 330N

SHOLIA3™O ANVYdNOD

g} afed




aieqg ] ‘ W\m\ ainjeubls
20Q¢ 1equisdegd gl / \\

Ct'vry'866 7 WLOL
3 uanb 1oypa Ag play £¥ ¥yy 866 ¥3 )8
ALUno9s Jo anpeA Anoes ajeq Aunass Aue Jo s|ielag 1G9 10 JUnowy (apooysod yum) ssaippy JuBLIIR[D 1O JOJpaID JO SWEN

‘uoissassod s Auedwos auy uy Apadold ISAG Bl JO UoRUSI BuiIeD SIOHPRUD pUE SBDIAISS JO spoob jo Aiddns au} jo
goueApe Ul pied sunowe mc_E_m_o sJawWojsno pue sjuswaalbe ajes jeuoiipuod 1o Buises| jayeyo ‘eseyaind-ally Jspun sIoNpatd Auspl 1snW NoA 3j0N

SHOLIdIHD ANVAWOD

L\ obed




